abstain from voting in favour of any resolution at the EGM pursuant to Rule 13.40 of the Listing

Rules. No parties indicated their intention in the Circular to vote against or abstain from voting

in respect of any resolution proposed at the EGM.

Effect on Shareholding Structure of the Company

For illustration purpose, the following tables illustrate the shareholding of the Company upon
completion of the transactions contemplated in the Circular:

(i) Assuming full acceptance of the Open Offer

 Immediately before the
completion of the

transactions
contemplated in the

Circular (i) (ii) (iii) (iv-A)
   Immediately after the

completion of the Share
Buy-backs under the

Settlement Deed and the
Consideration Shares
having been cancelled

Immediately after (i) and
the completion of the

Capital Reorganisation

Immediately after (ii)
and the allotment and

issue of the
Remuneration Shares

Immediately after (iii) and
the Open Offer assuming

full acceptance of the Offer
Shares

 No. of Shares Approx
. %

No. of Shares Approx
. %

No. of
Adjusted
Shares

Approx
. %

No. of
Adjusted
Shares

Approx
. %

No. of Adjusted
Shares

Approx
. %

Make Success 236,363,636 25.48 - - - - - - - -
Bumper East 100,000,000 10.78 100,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.30 250,000,000 14.30
Aspial
Investment

100,000,000 10.78 100,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.30 250,000,000 14.30

Public
Shareholders:

Existing public
shareholders

491,200,000 52.96 491,200,000 71.06 245,600,000 71.06 245,600,000 70.25 1,228,000,000 70.25

Veda Capital - - - - - - 4,000,000 1.15 20,000,000 1.15

Total 927,563,636 100.00 691,200,000 100.00 345,600,000 100.00 349,600,000 100.00 1,748,000,000 100.00

–  5 –

(ii) Assuming no acceptance of the Open Offer by the Qualifying Shareholders (other than

Bumper East and Aspial Investment)

 Immediately before the
completion of the

transactions
contemplated in the

Circular (i) (ii) (iii) (iv-B)
   Immediately after the

completion of the Share
Buy-backs under the

Settlement Deed and the
Consideration Shares
having been cancelled

Immediately after (i) and
the completion of the

Capital Reorganisation

Immediately after (ii)
and the allotment and

issue of the
Remuneration Shares

Immediately after (iii) and
the Open Offer assuming no

acceptance of the Offer
Shares by Shareholders

(other than Bumper East and
Aspial Investment)

 No. of Shares Approx
. %

No. of Shares Approx
. %

No. of
Adjusted
Shares

Approx
. %

No. of
Adjusted
Shares

Approx
. %

No. of
Adjusted
Shares

Approx. %

Make Success 236,363,636 25.48 - - - - - - - -
Bumper East 100,000,000 10.78 100,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.30 250,000,000 14.30
Aspial
Investment

100,000,000 10.78 100,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.30 250,000,000 14.30

Public
Shareholders:

Existing public
shareholders

491,200,000 52.96 491,200,000 71.06 245,600,000 71.06 245,600,00
0

70.25 245,600,000 14.05

Veda Capital - - - - - - 4,000,000 1.15 4,000,000 0.23
The
Underwriters:

Yicko Securities - - - - - - - - 171,400,000 9.81
President
Securities

- - - - - - - - 100,000,000 5.72

Kam Fai
Securities

- - - - - - - - 148,400,000 8.49

Investors - - - - - - - - 578,600,000 33.10
(Note)

Total 927,563,636 100.00 691,200,000 100.00 345,600,000 100.00 349,600,000 100.00 1,748,000,000 100.00

Note: The Directors confirm that (i) each of the Investors and the parties acting in concert with

it will not in aggregate be interested in 10% or more of the enlarged issued share capital of
the Company upon completion of the Capital Reorganisation, the allotment and issue of
the Remuneration Shares and the Open Offer; and (ii) each of the Investors shall be a third
party independent of, not connected and acting in concert with, the Company and its
connected persons, the Underwriters, any other Investor(s), and any other Shareholder(s).

Continued suspension of the trading in the Shares